“The Problem Solvers”
MD 80,  DC-9, B-717 Tow Bar
Equipment Manual
Use This Manual for
1. Operating Procedures
2. Maintenance Procedures
3. Tow Bar and Parts Ordering
For ordering new Tow Bars or Renewable Parts

A. Check wheels and wheel castors for bent, broken, or worn parts and security.
Lubricate pivot points. Lubricate wheel bearings.
B. Check yoke assembly for operation of lock mechanisms, spring wear and free
movement of locking pins. Lubricate pivot points.
C. Inspect yoke assembly for worn or damaged parts and security.
D. Check tow eye on tow bar for condition and security.
E. Check tow bar main body tube for bending or cracking.
F. Check shear pin and bushings for breakage, wear and security.
G. Clean, repaint or touch-up paint as required.
H. Inspect for missing or illegible instruction plaques. Replace as required.
   See Attachment #1
Rev. 3/05
MK # QTY / UNIT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
 1 DC9/MD80 TOWBAR COMPLETE TB-9205
1 1 PIVOT BOLT TB-9205-1
1A 2 BUSHING, FLANGED TB-9205-1A
1B 2 BUSHING, STRAIGHT TB-9205-1B
1C 2 WASHERS, FLAT TB-9205-1C
1D 1 LOCKNUT TB-9205-1D
2 1 SHEAR BOLT TB-9205-2
2A 2 BUSHING, FLANGED TB-9205-2A
2B 2 BUSHING, STRAIGHT TB-9205-2B
2C 2 FLAT WASHER TB-9205-2C
2D 1 LOCKNUT TB-9205-2D
3 1 CAPTURE BOLT TB-9205-3
3A 2 FLAT WASHER TB-9205-3A
3B 1 LOCKNUT TB-9205-3B
4 2 SHAFT TB-9205-4
5 2 SPRING TB-9205-5
6 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW TB-9205-6
8 2 INSERT, AXLE TB-9205-8
8A 2 ROLL PIN TB-9205-8A
9 2 CASTER, RIGID TB-9205-9
10 1 CASTER, SWIVEL TB-9205-10
10A 12 BOLT TB-9205-10A
10B 12 LOCKNUT TB-9205-10B
11 1 YOKE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE TB-9205-11
11A 1 YOKE ASSEMBLY (LESS ATTACHING PARTS/ WITH
BUSHINGS)
TB-9205-11A
12 1 TOW BAR BODY ASSEMBLY TB-9205-12
12A 1 TOW BAR BODY (LESS ATTACHING PARTS/ WITH BUSHING TB-9205-12A
  DC9/MD80 TOWBAR COMPLETE  [REPAIR UNIT] TB-9205-R
DWG TB-9205
SECTION IV
RENEWAL PARTS